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First: General Rules & Conditions: 

1. This plan conforms to be valid regulations of the programs of graduate studies.    

2. Specialties of Admission:  

- Bachelor in any field of knowledge 

 

Second:  Special Conditions: None. 

 

Third: Study Plan: Studying (33) Credit Hours as following: 

1. Obligatory Courses (15) Credit Hours: 

Course No. Course Title Credit Hrs Theory Practical. Pre/Co-requisite 

3001701 Theories of International 

Relations 

3 3 - - 

3001720 Theories of Conflict 3 3 - - 

3001721 Negotiation 3 3 - - 

3001723 International Conflicts 

(Simulation) 

3 3 - - 

3002701 Research Methods in 

International Studies 

3 3 - - 

 

2. Elective Courses: Studying (9) Credit hours from the following: 

Course No. Course Title Credit Hrs Theory Practical. Pre/Co-requisite 

3001702 Foreign Policy 3 3 - - 

3001725 Peace Building 3 3 - - 

3001704 Public International Law 3 3 - - 

3001726 Culture, Religion and 

Conflict 

3 3 - - 

3001710 Strategic and Security 

Studies 

3 3 - - 

1.  
School 

Prince Al Hussein Bin Abdullah II School of 

Political Science and International Studies 

2.  
Department 

International Relations and Diplomatic and 

Regional Studies   

3.  Program title (Arabic) ماجستير فض النزاعات 

4.  
Program title (English) 

Master of Conflict Resolution     

 

5.  
Track 

Thesis Track 
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3001724 Jordan and International 

Conflict Management 

3 3 - - 

3001727 Method of Third-Party 

Intervention 

3 3 - - 

 

3. Thesis: (3002799) Credit hours (9). 

 
*notes 



 
 

 الجامعة الأردنية                             ماجستير -الخطة الدراسية                       مركز الاعتماد وضمان الجودة 
 0/4/6102التاريخ:                                      10الإصدار:                          QF-AQAC-02.03:  النموذج رقم

 

 

    2 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

First: General Rules & Conditions: 

1. This plan conforms to be valid regulations of the programs of graduate studies.    

2. Specialties of Admission:  

- Bachelor in any field of knowledge 

 

Second:  Special Conditions: None. 

 

Third: Study Plan: Studying (33) Credit Hours as following: 

1. Obligatory Courses (24) Credit Hours: 

Course No. Course Title Credit Hrs Theory Practical. Pre/Co-requisite 

3001701 Theories of International 

Relations 

3 3 - - 

3001704 Public International Law 3 3 - - 

3001725 Peace Building 3 3 - - 

3001720 Theories of Conflict 3 3 - - 

3001721 Negotiation 3 3 - - 

3001727 Methods of Third-Party 

Intervention 

3 3 - - 

3001723 International Conflicts 

(Simulation) 

3 3 - - 

3002701 Research Methods in 

International Studies 

3 3 - - 

 

 

 

 

 

6.  
School 

Prince Al Hussein Bin Abdullah II School of 

Political Science and International Studies 

7.  
Department 

International Relations and Diplomatic and 

Regional Studies   

8.  Program title (Arabic) ماجستير فض النزاعات 

9.  
Program title (English) 

Master of Conflict Resolution     

 

10.  Track Non-Thesis Track  

Track Year Faculty # Dep # Degree Specialization #  

Non-Thesis Track 
2024 015 02 Master 03 Plan Number 
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2. Elective Courses: Studying (9) Credit hours from the following: 

Course No. Course Title 
Credit 

Hrs 
Theory Practical. Pre/Co-requisite 

3001702 Foreign Policy 3 3 - - 

3001703 International Political 

Economy 

3 3 - - 

3001705 Diplomacy (1) 3 3 - - 

3001706 Diplomacy (2) 3 3 - - 

3001726 Culture, Religion and 

Conflict 

3 3 - - 

3001724 Jordan and International 

Conflict Management 

3 3 - - 

3001710 Strategic and Security 

Studies 

3 3 - - 

 

3. A Comprehensive Exam (3001798) 

 
*notes 

 


